PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Progressive Flywheel E	inergy, Inc.		12/22/2010		
Christopher W. Gabrys 12/22/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Vycon, Inc.				
Street Address:	23695 Via Del Ri)			
City:	Yorba Linda				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA 92887				
Postal Code:	92007				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	STotal: 1				
Property Ty	pe	Number			
Patent Number: 67071		07187			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:(877)769-7945Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:214-747-5070Email:vertz@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Fish & RichardsonAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 1022Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20004-0023001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Karen Vertz			
Total Attachments: 6 source=20004_Assignment#page1.tif source=20004_Assignment#page2.tif source=20004_Assignment#page3.tif source=20004_Assignment#page4.tif source=20004_Assignment#page5.tif source=20004_Assignment#page6.tif					

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated as of $\frac{12/22}{}$, 2010, ("Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between Progressive Flywheel Energy, Inc. ("PFE"), a Nevada corporation and Christopher W. Gabrys, an individual (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Vycon, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, PFE is the sole owner of the following U.S. Patents, collectively hereinafter referred to "PFE Patents":

U.S. Pat. No.	Title Issue I	
7,066,050	Life counter for flywheel energy storage systems	June 27, 2006
6,825,588	Uninterruptible power supply using a high speed cylinder flywheel	November 30, 2004
6,727,616	Flywheel energy storage system with quill stabilizer	April 27, 2004
6,707,187	Flywheel system with tilt switch	March 16, 2004
6,630,761	Combination mechanical and magnetic support for a flywheel power supply	October 7, 2003
6,720,674	Device for prevention of power interruptions	April 13, 2004
6,585,490	Vacuum regeneration method for a flywheel system	July 1, 2003
6,486,627	Flywheel uninterruptible power source	November 26, 2002

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the PFE Patents, including all right, title, and interest in the PFE Patents in exchange for mutually agreed upon consideration; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing and able to sell, convey, assign, and transfer, to ASSIGNEE pursuant to an ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT by and between PFE and Vycon, all right, title, and interest, worldwide, in the PFE Patents, excepting any rights transferred by a covenant not to sue referenced in the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby, pursuant to the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the PFE Patents excepting any rights transferred by a covenant not to sue identified in the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, together with any and all reissues, reexaminations, statutory invention registrations, modifications and extensions thereof, and all of the inventions included in the foregoing, and including all rights to claim priority, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this PATENT ASSIGNMENT with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this transfer to ASSIGNEE had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 026618 FRAME: 0892

DATE: 12/22/10	Progressive Flywheel Energy Inc. By: Chrw topher W Gabrys Printed Name
STATE OF <u>Nevades</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Nashing</u>) SS.	<i>,</i>
<i>Novalo</i> , there personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence Assignment, who acknowledged having exe	efore me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of ed <u>Anni-Septen Gabry 5</u> personally known to me (or idence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this ecuted the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	I. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Washoe ELIZABETH MCELROY No: 07-1452-2 My Appointment Expires Jan. 12, 2011
Notary Public DATE: $\frac{12/32/10}{2}$	Christopher W. Gabrys
STATE OF <u>devada</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Washae</u>)	
Assignment, who acknowledged having exe	before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of ed $2n_{1}$ before $2n_{2}$ personally known to me (or idence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this ecuted the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 026618 FRAME: 0893

DATE:		Vycon, Inc.
	By:	
	J *	Printed Name
State of California		
County of)	
On	before me,	(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _______, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated as of <u>Dec. 22</u>, 2010, ("Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between Progressive Flywheel Energy, Inc. ("PFE"), a Nevada corporation and Christopher W. Gabrys, an individual (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Vycon, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, PFE is the sole owner of the following U.S. Patents, collectively hereinafter referred to "PFE Patents":

U.S. Pat. No.	Title	Issue Date
7,066,050	Life counter for flywheel energy storage systems	June 27, 2006
6,825,588	Uninterruptible power supply using a high speed cylinder flywheel	November 30, 2004
6,727,616	Flywheel energy storage system with quill stabilizer	April 27, 2004
6,707,187	Flywheel system with tilt switch	March 16, 2004
6,630,761	Combination mechanical and magnetic support for a flywheel power supply	October 7, 2003
6,720,674	Device for prevention of power interruptions	April 13, 2004
6,585,490	Vacuum regeneration method for a flywheel system	July 1, 2003
6,486,627	Flywheel uninterruptible power source	November 26, 2002

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the PFE Patents, including all right, title, and interest in the PFE Patents in exchange for mutually agreed upon consideration; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing and able to sell, convey, assign, and transfer, to ASSIGNEE pursuant to an ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT by and between PFE and Vycon, all right, title, and interest, worldwide, in the PFE Patents, excepting any rights transferred by a covenant not to sue referenced in the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby, pursuant to the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the PFE Patents excepting any rights transferred by a covenant not to sue identified in the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, together with any and all reissues, reexaminations, statutory invention registrations, modifications and extensions thereof, and all of the inventions included in the foregoing, and including all rights to claim priority, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this PATENT ASSIGNMENT with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this transfer to ASSIGNEE had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 026618 FRAME: 0895

DATE: Progressive Flywheel Energy, Inc.
rioglessive riywiteer Litergy, hier
By: Printed Name
STATE OF) SS.
COUNTY OF)
On, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of, personally known to me (or) personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
DATE: Christopher W. Gabrys
STATE OF)) SS.
) SS.
On, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of, there personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: DE- 22-2010

Vycon, Inc. By: VATCHE ARTINIAN

State of California

County of DRANGE

On DECEMBER 22, 2010 before me, <u>S. BARBER</u>, NOTARY PUBLIC, (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared VATCHE ARTINIAN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Shee (Seal)

